(Street) CHICAGO

(City)

IL

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* ARCH Venture Partners IX, L.P.

(State)

60631

(Zip)

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, [D.C. 20549
---------------	------------

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Filed nursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Eychange Act of 1934

											ompany Act o								
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* ARCH Venture Partners IX, LLC					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Beam Therapeutics Inc. [BEAM]							Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner							
(Last) 8755 W.						Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 6/25/2021							Office below	er (give title v)	e	Other below	(specify)		
(Street)	I				If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)						Line	Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person Y Form filed by More than One Reporting Person Person							
(City)	(St	ate) (Z	Zip)												reisc	Л			
		Table	I - No	on-Deriva	tive S	Secu	rities	Acc	uired	, Dis	sposed of	, or E	Bene	ficia	lly Own	ed			
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)				2. Transact Date (Month/Day	Year) Exec		Deemed ecution Date, ny onth/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquir Disposed Of (D) (Ins 5)				5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
									Code	v	Amount	(A) ((D)	PI	rice	Transact (Instr. 3	tion(s)			(
Common	Stock			06/25/2	021				J ⁽¹⁾		200,000	D		\$0	3,32	1,520			See footnote ⁽²⁾
Common	mon Stock 06/25/2		06/25/2	021				J ⁽¹⁾		200,000	D		\$0	3,32	1,519			See footnote ⁽³⁾	
Common	Common Stock 06/25/2			06/25/2	021				J ⁽¹⁾⁽⁴⁾		2,555	A		\$ <mark>0</mark>	10,	218	Ι) (5)	
Common	Common Stock 06/25/2			021				J ⁽¹⁾⁽⁴⁾		811	A		\$0	3,2	245	Ι) (6)		
Common	Common Stock 06/25			06/25/2	021				J ⁽¹⁾⁽⁴⁾		4,686	A		\$0	18,	739	Ι) ⁽⁷⁾	
Common	Stock			06/29/2	021				J ⁽¹⁾		200,000	D		\$0	3,12	3,121,520		T I	See footnote ⁽²⁾
Common Stock			06/29/2021				J ⁽¹⁾		200,000	D		\$0	3,121,519				See footnote ⁽³⁾		
Common	Stock			06/29/2	021				J ⁽¹⁾⁽⁴⁾		2,555	A		\$0	12,773) (5)	
Common Stock				06/29/2021				J ⁽¹⁾⁽⁴⁾		811	A		\$ <mark>0</mark>	4,056		D ⁽⁶⁾			
Common Stock			06/29/2021					J ⁽¹⁾⁽⁴⁾		4,686	A		\$0 23,4) ⁽⁷⁾		
		Tal									osed of, o				y Owne	d			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. De Execu if any		4. Transa Code (8)	action	5. Nu of Deriv Secu Acqu (A) o Dispo	rative rities pired r osed)			cisable and	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Insi 3 and 4)		8 I S	3. Price of Derivative Security Instr. 5)	9. Number derivative Securitie Beneficia Owned Following Reported Transacti (Instr. 4)	Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4		Beneficial Ownership t (Instr. 4)
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerci	sable	Expiration Date	Title	Amo or Num of Shar	ber					
		Reporting Person* Partners IX, I	LC																
(Last) 8755 W.		(First)	,	liddle)		_													

	INS ROAD, SUI	
Street) CHICAGO	IL	60631
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
	ess of Reporting Persure Partners IX	son* <u>K Overage, L.P.</u>
(Last) 8755 W. HIGG	(First) INS ROAD, SUIT	(Middle) FE 1025
Street) CHICAGO	IL	60631
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
	ess of Reporting Persure Fund IX, L	
(Last) 8755 W. HIGG	(First) INS ROAD, SUIT	(Middle) FE 1025
Street) CHICAGO	IL	60631
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
	(First) INS ROAD, SUI	(Middle) FE 1025
Street) CHICAGO	IL	60631
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
Name and Addre	ess of Reporting Pers	son*
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
	NTURE PARTNI	
Street) CHICAGO	IL	60631
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
Name and Addre	ess of Reporting Pers	son*
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O ARCH VE	NTURE PARTNI	
8755 W. HIGG		
Street)	IL	60631
Street) CHICAGO	IL (State)	60631 (Zip)
Street) CHICAGO (City)	(State)	(Zip)

8755 W. HIGGIN	S ROAD, SUITE 10	25
(Street) CHICAGO	IL	60631
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Distribution of Common Stock held by a limited partnership to its partners for no consideration.
- 2. These shares are directly held by ARCH Venture Fund IX, L.P. ("ARCH IX"). ARCH Venture Partners IX, L.P. ("GPLP"), as the sole general partner of ARCH IX, may be deemed to beneficially own the shares held by ARCH IX. ARCH Venture Partners IX, LLC ("GPLLC"), as the sole general partner of GPLP, may be deemed to beneficially own the shares held by ARCH IX. As managing directors of GPLLC, each of Keith Crandell, Robert Nelsen and Clinton Bybee (the "ARCH Managing Directors"), may be deemed to beneficially own the shares held by ARCH IX. Each of GPLP, GPLLC and the ARCH Managing Directors disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities reported herein, except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein, if any.
- 3. These shares are directly held by ARCH Venture Fund IX Overage, L.P. ("Overage GPLP"), as the sole general partner of ARCH Overage, may be deemed to beneficially own the shares held by ARCH Overage, GPLLC, as the sole general partner of Overage GPLP, may be deemed to beneficially own the shares held by ARCH Overage. As managing directors of GPLLC, each of the ARCH Managing Directors may be deemed to beneficially own the shares held by ARCH Overage. As managing directors disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities reported herein, except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein, if any.
- 4. Change from indirect to direct ownership of shares previously reported as beneficially owned by the Reporting Person.
- 5. Shares held directly by Crandell.
- 6. Shares held directly by Bybee.
- 7. Shares held directly by Nelsen.

By: ARCH Venture Partners	
IX, LLC, By: /s/ Mark	06/00/0004
McDonnell, as Attorney-in-	06/29/2021
Fact for Robert Nelsen,	
Managing Director	
By: ARCH Venture Partners	
IX, L.P., By: ARCH Venture	
Partners IX, LLC, its General	06/20/2021
Partner, By: /s/ Mark	06/29/2021
McDonnell, as Attorney-in-	
Fact for Keith Crandell, Managing Director	
By: ARCH Venture Partners	
IX Overage, L.P., By: ARCH	
Venture Partners IX, LLC, its	06/20/2021
General Partner, By: /s/ Mark McDonnell, as Attorney-in-	06/29/2021
Fact for Keith Crandell,	
Managing Director	
By: ARCH Venture Fund IX,	
L.P., By: ARCH Venture	
Partners IX, L.P., its General Partner, By: ARCH Venture	
	06/29/2021
Partner, By: /s/ Mark	00/23/2021
McDonnell, as Attorney-in-	
Fact for Keith Crandell,	
Managing Director	
By: ARCH Venture Fund IX	
Overage, L.P., By: ARCH	
Venture Partners IX Overage,	
L.P., its General Partner, By:	
ARCH Venture Partners IX,	06/29/2021
LLC, its General Partner, By:	
/s/ Mark McDonnell, as	
Attorney-in-Fact for Keith	
Crandell, Managing Director	
By: Keith Crandell, Managing	
Director, By: /s/ Mark	
McDonnell, as Attorney-in-	06/29/2021
Fact	
By: Clinton Bybee, Managing	
Director, By: /s/ Mark	
McDonnell, as Attorney-in-	06/29/2021
Fact	
By: Robert Nelsen, Managing	
Director, By: /s/ Mark	
McDonnell, as Attorney-in-	06/29/2021
Fact	

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.